

SPECIAL MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN JUNE 8th 2020, 5:30 PM AGENDA

(Meeting will be by telephone due to Coronavirus)

Dial: 1-712-832-8330 Access Code: 9227315

- 1. Opening Meeting
- 2. Departmental Reports
- 3. SECOND READING PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2020-2 AN ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14).
- 4. RESOLUTION 2020-118 ADOPTING THE 3-YEAR COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN.
- 5. RESOLUTION 2020-119 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AUTHORIZING, THE IMPOSITION OF LIENS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 249 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ENTITLED, "PROPERTY MAINTENANCE.
- 6. RESOLUTION 2020-120 TO READ THE CY 2020 BUDGET BY TITLE ONLY.
- 7. PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CY 2020 BUDGET.
- 8. RESOLUTION 2020-121 RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE CY 2020 BUDGET.

- 9. <u>RESOLUTION 2020-122 RESOLUTION APPOINTING ACTING CHIEF OF POLICE.</u>
- 10. RESOLUTION 2020-123 PERMITTING TEMPORARY COVID-19 OUTDOOR DINING AND SEATING FOR EXISTING RESTAURANTS, INCLUDING THOSE THAST POSSESS A VALID AND ACTIVE RETAIL CONSUMPTION LIQUUR LICENSE BUSINESS WITHIN BERLIN TOWNSHIP.
- 11. Approval of May 11, 2020 Special Meeting Minutes.
- 12. Approval of May 29, 2020 Special Meeting Minutes.
- 13. Approval of the Correspondence Calendar for May 2020
- 14. All Other Business.
 - 1) Submission of N.J.D.O.T. Application for FY2021. Projects to be selected.
- 15. Public Portion
- 16. Adjourn